DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	18-IEPR-01
Project Title:	2018 Integrated Energy Policy Report Update
TN #:	227889
Document Title:	Integrated Resource Plan Supplemental Information
Description:	Reference to City of Burbank's current RPS Procurement Plan.
Filer:	Himanshu Pandey
Organization:	City of Burbank, Water and Power
Submitter Role:	Public Agency
Submission Date:	4/29/2019 10:58:31 AM
Docketed Date:	4/29/2019

Paul Devers
Electric Generation System Program Specialist
California Energy Commission
Docket Number: 18-IRP-01

Subject: Supplemental Information, Burbank's currently adopted RPS Procurement Plan.

Dear Mr. Devers,

Thank you for your email sent to me on April 4, 2019. Please accept this letter electronically submitted letter as a reference to Burbank's currently adopted RPS Procurement Plan. The procurement plan was not referenced in the Council adopted IRP however is being provided here per the filing requirements.

The currently adopted RPS Procurement Plan can be found on the commission website at https://www.energy.ca.gov/portfolio/rps_pou_reports.html.

This RPS procurement plan was adopted in 2012 and requires Burbank to supply 33% of its retail sales with eligible renewable energy products by 2020.

Please recognize that through the development and adoption of the 2019 IRP and the discussion that took place at the City Council meeting on December 11, 2018, Burbank has clearly established it is interested in pursuing at least what the law requires (now 60% of retail sales by 2030) and to go well beyond as soon as possible, as soon as its practical.

Thank you,

Himanshu Pandey, PE Principal Electrical Engineer Burbank Water and Power 164 W. Magnolia Blvd Burbank, CA. 91502